Services, LLC, as assignee as docu-
mented by an assignment dated 
November 17, 2015 and recorded on 
June 7, 2016 and given document 
number 5241751 in Clinton County 
Records, Michigan, on which mort-
gage there is claimed to be due at the 
date hereof the sum of EIGHTY-ONE 
THOUSAND TWENTY-SIX AND 
11/100 DOLLARS ($81,026.11). Said 
premises are situated in the City of 
St. Johns, County of Clinton, State of 
Michigan, and are described as: Lot 6 
and the East 1/2 of Lot 8, all in Block 
3 of Avenue Addition to the Village 
of St. Johns, according to the plat 
thereof, recorded in Liber 1 of Plats,